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M.U.I.O.O.F.—continued.
Motueka District—

Motueka Lodge
Good Intention
Takaka „
South Star „

Central Body

Motueka
Riwaka
Takaka
Dovedale
Motueka

1850
1860
1803
18S0

107
59
71
25

£ s. d.
2,413 11 2
1,375 1 8

509 16 7
72 8 8

1,137 5 0

£ s. d.
2,410 9 5
1,214 3 5

529 4 8
44 13 8
13 10 10

£ s. d.
3 19

160 18 3
40 11 11
27 15 0

1,123 14 2

£

Total 262 5.5G8 3 1 4,212 2 0 1,356 1 1

North Westland District—Westport Lodge ..
Charleston „
Reefton „
Waimangaroa „

Central Body

Westport
Charleston ..
Reefton
Waimangaroa
Reefton

1807
1867
1872
1886

66
57
76
31

1,852 9 5
2,238 19 8
1,865 3 1

34 7 10
7 11 10

1,810 17 0
2,238 19 8
1,815 4 6

34 7 10
7 11 10

41 12 5

49 13 7
+ 603
+ 6-66
- 2-90

Total 230 5,998 11 10 5,907 0 10 91 11 0

- 9-24
+ 7-73
-15-36
+ 2-29
-11-26

Hokitika District—Hokitika Lodge
Ross
Waimea „
Greymouth
Albert

Central Body

Hokitika
Ross
Stafford
Greymouth..
Kumara
Hokitika

1866
18b7
1867
1867
1870

128
37
52
79
46

3,028 4 4
2,122 14 6

960 9 2
2,759 0 2

607 2 9
54 13 4

3,628 4 4
2,019 15 1

921 13 7
2,712 7 3

587 1 9
43 6 8

102 19 5
38 15 7
46 12 11
20 1 0
11 0 8

Total 342 10,132 4 3 9,912 8 8 219 15 7

+ 8-64
+ 2-02
+ 8-21
+ 1-52
+ 0-78
- 113- 1-53
- 2-20
- 3 03

Ashley District—Rangiora Lodge
Nil Desporandum
Leithfield „
Cust
Woodend
Oxford
Ohoka
Amberley „
Waikari „

Central Body

Rangiora
East Oxford
Leithfield ..
Oust
Woodend
West Oxford
Ohoka
Amberley
Waikari
Rangiora

1800
18o8
1873
1874
1874
1870
1870
1870
1880

172
57
35
29
39
68
45
53
28

2

2,975 0 9
1,037 0 2

537 9 4
375 15 3
374 16 7
310 9 10
343 17 9
453 18 4
220 11 1
204 14 0

2,975 0 9
1,037 0 2

522 19 0
375 15 3
374 16 7
303 2 4
343 17 9
442 15 11
170 8 4
125 6 6

14 IO 4

7"7 6

112 5
44 2 9
79 7 6

Total 528 6,833 13 1 6,677 2 7 150 10 6

North Canterbury District—
City of Christchurch Lodgo
Kaiapoi „
Volunteer
Benevolent „
Perseverance
Ashburton „
Malvern „
Phillipstown „
Leeston „
Papanui
Waterton
South Rakaia „
Pioneer
Tinwald „
Addington
Coleridge „
Heart of Oak
Riccarton „

Central Body

Christchurch
Kaiapoi
Sydenham ..
Christchurch
Woolston
Ashburton ..
Waddington
Linwood
Leeston
Papanui
Waterton ..
South Rakaia
Springburn ..
Tinwald
Addington ..
Glentunnel ..
Kaikoura
Op. Riccarton
Christchurch

1853
1858
1800
1806
1872
1873
1877
1879
1880
1880
1881
1881
1881
1882
1882
1883
1885
1886

349
95

118
90

162
116
24
43
41
27
30
40
36
29
50
21
45
13
20

9,302 4 9
1,502 13 3
1,983 9 0
2,030 1 0
1,590 10 9

959 18 3
122 4 3
15 13 7

326 1 3• 120 14 5
213 12 10
400 1 10
252 11 0
120 14 10
244 15 11
109 10 4
80 18 6

9 6 6
713 5 8

7,845 17 5
1,430 8 6
1,973 9 0
2,028 1 0
1,545 3 6

952 19 4
122 4 3

8 14 9
321 1 3
120 14 5
197 19 6
235 10 2
242 7 4
124 18 10
231 4 2
102 13 11
41 9 7

5 15 7
811 19 1

1,456 7 4
72 4 9
io o o

2 0 0
51 13 3

0 18 11

618 10
5 0 0

+ 901
+ 3-21
+ 5-69
+ 9-58
- 1-21
- 0-53
- 1-79
- 8-79
- 217
- 0-85
+ 013- 145
- 0-89
- 2-48
- 232
- 107
- 3-55
- 3-92

15 13 4
164 11 8

10 3 8
1 16 0

13 11 9
7 2 5

39 8 11
3 10 11

401 6 7

Total 1,349 20,110 19 11 17,842 11 7 2,268 8 4

+ 6-58
+ 10-36- 1-34
+ 6-24
+ 532
- 369

Lyttelton District —City of Norwich Lodge
Good Intent „
Timaru „
Hand ofFriendship „
Hand and Heart
Perseverance „

Central Body

Lyttelton
Akaroa
Timaru
Okain'sBay
Pigeon Bay..
Barry's Bay
Lyttelton ..

1850
1800
18o4
1875
1870
1881

241
77

188
25
28
15

1

4,803 16 7
1,732 13 2
2,994 9 5

451 0 4
458 1 10
178 18 10
40 17 10

4,589 17 9
1,047 1 6
1,943 17 2

440 17 11
440 13 0
178 18 10

213 18 10
85 11 8

1,050 12 3
10 2 5
11 8 10

4017 10

Total 575 10,659 18 0 9,247 0 2 1,412 11 10

+ 4-14
+ 9-12- 7-29
- 3-26
- 5-15
+ 362

Otago District—Hand and Heart Lodgo
Dunedin „
Dalton
Prince of Wales „
Albion
Oamaru „

Dunedin

Balclutha ..
PortChalmers
Dunedin
Oamaru

1848
1862
1864
1864
1864
1804

384
154
59
01
69
53

13,303 1 0
5,851 10 4
1,087 3 10
1,650 1 9
1,730 0 0
2,08.1 0 8

11,098 19 10
5,611 16 0
1,017 7 11
1 ,031 7 9
1,078 6 3
2,003 12 5

2,204 1 2
239 14 4
69 15 11
18 14 0
51 13 9

077 8 3
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